

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, SATKHIRA TENDER NOTICE NO: 11/e-GP/EED/SAT/5974-TMED Dated: 02.01.2024 <u>e-TENDER NOTICE</u> Procurement Method: LTM (NCB)



e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (<u>http://www.e-procure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurement of the following works:

| SI No | Tender ID | Name of Works | Last Selling (Date & Time) | Closing / Opening (Date & Time) |
|----------|--------------|---|----------------------------------|--|
| 1. | 920611 | Repair & Renovation Works of Agoljhara Dakhil Madrasha, Tala, Satkhira. | 16.01.2024 16:00 | 17.01.2024 11:00 |
| 2. | 920612 | Repair & Renovation Works of One Storied Academic Building at Ahsania Mision Adarsha Alim Madrasha, Sadar, Satkhira. | 16.01.2024 16:00 | 17.01.2024 11:00 |
| 3. | 920613 | Repair & Renovation Works of Academic Building at Ghona Rahamania Dakhil Madrasha, Sadar, Satkhira. | 16.01.2024 16:00 | 17.01.2024 11:00 |
| 4. | 920614 | Repair & Renovation Works of Academic Building at Chadkhali Aminia Hamidia Siddiquia Dakhil Madrasha, Kaligonj, Satkhira. | 16.01.2024 16:00 | 17.01.2024 11:00 |
| 5. | 920615 | Construction of Boundary Wall at Bhairabnagar Darul Ulum Girls Dakhil Madrasha, Shyamnagar, Satkhira. | 16.01.2024 16:00 | 17.01.2024 11:00 |
| 6. | 920616 | Repair & Renovation Works of Biralaxmi Mohila Dakhil Madrasha, Shyamnagar, Satkhira. | 16.01.2024 16:00 | 17.01.2024 11:00 |

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fee's for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited, online through any registered Bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

(Ringkon Biswas) Executive Engineer Education Engineering Dept. Satkhira

Memo No: 37.07.9400.008.00.000.24-2034

Dated: 02.01.2024 Eng.

Copy forwarded for kind information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Education Engineering Department, Shikkha Bhaban (2nd Block), Dhaka-1000.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Education Engineering Department, Khulna Division, Daulatpur, Khulna.
- 3. Notice Board, Office of the Executive Engineer, Education Engineering Department, Satkhira.
- 4. Office Copy.

(Ringkon Biswas) Executive Engineer Education Engineering Dept. Satkhira.